



\$~33, 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 111/2023, CM APPL. 29996/2023

M/S. ANR FOODWORKS LLP & ANR.APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Utkarsh singh, Mr. Tauheed
Arshi, Ms. Sujata Kumari, Adv.

versus

MURLI LAUNGANIRESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Ajay Sondhi, Adv.

+ RFA(COMM) 149/2023, CM APPL. 36679/2023

MURLI LAUNGANIAPPELLANT

Through: Mr. Ajay Sondhi, Adv.
Ms. Prema Priyadarshini, Mr.
Pradyot pravash, Priyansh Kanwar,
Adv.

versus

M /S ANR FOODWORKS LLP AND ORSRESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. Ashim Vacher, Sr. Advocate, Mr.
Aditya Malhotra, Advocate, Ms.
Tripti Kapoor, Advocate, Eshita
Gupta, Advocate
Mr.Utkarsh Singh, Mr. Tauheed
Arshi, Ms. Sujata Kumari, Mr.
Mayank Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR



ORDER
08.04.2025

%

List on 08.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

APRIL 08, 2025
Rahul