



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 111/2023 CM APPL. 29996/2023
M/S. ANR FOODWORKS LLP & ANR.APPELLANTS
Through: Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

versus

MURLI LAUNGANIRESPONDENT
Through: Mr. Ajay Sondhi, Mr. Harsh Singhal,
Mr. Aman Tripathi and Mr. Kunal
Taneja, Advs.

19

+ RFA(COMM) 149/2023
MURLI LAUNGANIAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Ajay Sondhi, Mr. Harsh Singhal,
Mr. Aman Tripathi and Mr. Kunal
Taneja, Advs.

versus

M /S ANR FOODWORKS LLP AND ORSRESPONDENTS
Through: Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

Re-notify on 11.08.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 19, 2026/sr